ADVERT
SERVICE PROVIDER TO CONDUCT ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE
BID NO:PWBS-Q023/21/22

REQUEST FOR QUOTE: DR NKOSAZANA DLAMINI ZUMA MUNICIPALITY

Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality is requesting quotes for service provider to
conduct electrical maintenance.

This quote will be evaluated in terms of 80/20 Preferential Procurement Point system and
the points will be allocated as follows. 80 — Price, 20 - BBBEE.

AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENTS

Quote documents will be available at the Creighton Office from the 0415t October 2021
during office hours until the 08" October 2021 before 12:00pm. The cost of the quotation
document is R166.00 which is non-refundable. An Electronic copy is available on our
website (www.ndz.gov.za) for FREE.

DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH THE QUOTATION:

Valid tax clearance certificate or Tax Compliance Status PIN

Submit proof that the bidder and its directors do not owe municipal rates and
services.

Copy of a certificate of Company Registration with the Registrar of
Companies and CC'’s (CK).

Certified copy of B-BBEE cetrtificate / Certified Affidavit

Certified copies of ID’s.

Form of offer fully completed

MDB 1, 4,6.2,8,9 and Annexures C,D &E fully completed.

Proof of registration with CSD
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CLOSING DATE:

Quote documents must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked with the quote
number and closing date and dropped off in the tender box at the Dr Nkosazana Dlamini
Zuma Municipality Offices, Main street, Creighton by no later than the 08t October
2021 before 12:00pm. Late or faxed bids will not be accepted. Failure to comply with the
above conditions will invalidate your offer.

The Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality reserves the right not to make an
appointment.

NB: Quotes will remain valid for a period of 60 days from date of the closing of the
Quote.

N.B: The stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content for these
quotes is as following:

Industry/sector/sub-sector Minimum threshold for local content
e Electric Cables 90%

Only locally produced goods, services or works or locally manufactured goods,
with a stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content will be
considered.

Enquiries may be directed to the following persons during office hours (08:00 —
16:30)

Procedure related enquires: Ms L Mhlamvu (039) 833 1038
Technical Enquiries: Mr S Ntshiza (039) 833 1038
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Selected Historical Rates

Selected exchange rates

Rand per US Doltar

Rand per British Pound
Rand per Euro

Australia: Dollar per Rand
Botswana: Pulg per Rand
Brazil: Real per Rand
Canada: Dollar per Rand
China: Yuan per Rand
Denmark: Krone pPer Rand
Hong Kong: Doljar per Rand
India: Rupee per Rand
Israel: Shekel per Rand
Japan: Yen per Rand
Malawi: Kwacha per Rand
New Zealand: Dollar per Rand
Norway: Krone per Rand
Russia: Roubile per Rand
Sweden: Krona per Rand
Switzerland: Franc per Rand
Taiwan: NT Dojlar per Rand
Thailand: Bsht per Rand
Zambia: Kwacha per Rand
South Korea: Won per Rand

Nominal effective exchange rate

Exchange rates for other currencies

Euro per US doflar Middle rate
US dollar per pound sterling Middle rate
US dollar per Australian dollar Middle rate

Swiss franc Per US dollar Middie rate

Other interest rates

Repo rate
Prime lending rate {predomiinant rate)
Interbank rate

Treastiry bills - 91 day {tender rates)

Historical Exchange Rates Monthly

15.0323
20.2349
17.4073
0.0922
0.7542
0.3621
0.0846
0.4287
0.4273
0.5179
4.9392
0.2146
7.3938
54.2500
0.0966
0.5810
4.8643
0.5844
0.0620
1.8526
2.2398
1.1143

78.9588

RR Q4

0.8636
1.3461
0.7214

0.9317

3.50
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3.79
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Indicato Vaiue Last Hiovemers

Peyined
Selected exchange rates
Nominal effective exchange rate against the most important currencles 89.11 Sep, 2021 )
(Index: 2015=100)
Real effective rate against the most important currencies (index: 106,95 Jul,2021 v
2015=100)
Other interest rates
Real prime lending rate 2.00 Aug, 2021 A\

Links {o other websites with historic exchange rale data

oanda http://www.oanda.com
South African Revenue Service https:lltools.sars.gov.za/rexIRates/MultipIeDefault.aspi'




