



ADVERT

SERVICE PROVIDER TO CONDUCT ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE
BID NO: PWBS-Q023/21/22

REQUEST FOR QUOTE: DR NKOSAZANA DLAMINI ZUMA MUNICIPALITY

Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality is requesting quotes for service provider to conduct electrical maintenance.

This quote will be evaluated in terms of 80/20 Preferential Procurement Point system and the points will be allocated as follows. **80 – Price, 20 - BBBEE.**

AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENTS

Quote documents will be available at the Creighton Office from the **01st October 2021** during office hours until **the 08th October 2021** before **12:00pm**. The cost of the quotation document is **R166.00** which is non-refundable. An Electronic copy is available on our website (www.ndz.gov.za) for **FREE**.

DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH THE QUOTATION:

- Valid tax clearance certificate or Tax Compliance Status PIN
- Submit proof that the bidder and its directors do not owe municipal rates and services.
- Copy of a certificate of Company Registration with the Registrar of Companies and CC's (CK).
- Certified copy of B-BBEE certificate / Certified Affidavit
- Certified copies of ID's.
- Form of offer fully completed
- MDB 1, 4,6,2,8,9 and Annexures C,D &E fully completed.
- Proof of registration with CSD

CLOSING DATE:

Quote documents must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked with the quote number and closing date and dropped off in the tender box at the **Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality Offices, Main street, Creighton** by no later than the **08th October 2021 before 12:00pm**. Late or faxed bids will not be accepted. Failure to comply with the above conditions will invalidate your offer.

The Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality reserves the right not to make an appointment.

NB: Quotes will remain valid for a period of 60 days from date of the closing of the Quote.

N.B: The stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content for these quotes is as following:

Industry/sector/sub-sector	Minimum threshold for local content
• Electric Cables	90%

Only locally produced goods, services or works or locally manufactured goods, with a stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content will be considered.

Enquiries may be directed to the following persons during office hours (08:00 – 16:30)

Procedure related enquiries: Ms L Mhlamvu (039) 833 1038
Technical Enquiries: Mr S Ntshiza (039) 833 1038


Mr. N.C. VEZI
Municipal Manager

ENTERED 01 OCT 2021

Selected Historical Rates

|--|--|--|--|

Selected exchange rates

Rand per US Dollar	15.0323	2021-10-01	▼
Rand per British Pound	20.2349	2021-10-01	▼
Rand per Euro	17.4073	2021-10-01	▼
Australia: Dollar per Rand	0.0922	2021-10-01	▲
Botswana: Pula per Rand	0.7542	2021-10-01	▲
Brazil: Real per Rand	0.3621	2021-10-01	▲
Canada: Dollar per Rand	0.0846	2021-10-01	▲
China: Yuan per Rand	0.4287	2021-10-01	▲
Denmark: Krone per Rand	0.4273	2021-10-01	▲
Hong Kong: Dollar per Rand	0.5179	2021-10-01	▲
India: Rupee per Rand	4.9392	2021-10-01	▲
Israel: Shekel per Rand	0.2146	2021-10-01	▲
Japan: Yen per Rand	7.3938	2021-10-01	▲
Malawi: Kwacha per Rand	54.2500	2021-10-01	▲
New Zealand: Dollar per Rand	0.0966	2021-10-01	▲
Norway: Krone per Rand	0.5810	2021-10-01	▲
Russia: Rouble per Rand	4.8643	2021-10-01	▲
Sweden: Krone per Rand	0.5844	2021-10-01	▲
Switzerland: Franc per Rand	0.0620	2021-10-01	▲
Taiwan: NT Dollar per Rand	1.8526	2021-10-01	▲
Thailand: Baht per Rand	2.2398	2021-10-01	▲
Zambia: Kwacha per Rand	1.1143	2021-10-01	▲
South Korea: Won per Rand	78.9589	2021-10-01	▲
Nominal effective exchange rate	86.94	2021-10-01	▲

Exchange rates for other currencies

Euro per US dollar Middle rate	0.8636	2021-10-01	▲
US dollar per pound sterling Middle rate	1.3461	2021-10-01	▲
US dollar per Australian dollar Middle rate	0.7214	2021-10-01	▲
Swiss franc per US dollar Middle rate	0.9317	2021-10-01	▼

Other interest rates

Repo rate	3.50	2021-10-01	↔
Prime lending rate (predominant rate)	7.00	2021-10-01	↔
Interbank rate	2.00	2021-10-01	↔
Treasury bills - 91 day (tender rates)	3.79	2021-09-30	↔

Indicator	Value	Last Period	Movement
-----------	-------	-------------	----------

Selected exchange rates

Nominal effective exchange rate against the most important currencies (Index: 2015=100) 89.11 Sep, 2021 

Real effective rate against the most important currencies (Index: 2015=100) 106.95 Jul, 2021 

Other interest rates

Real prime lending rate 2.00 Aug, 2021 

Links to other websites with historic exchange rate data	
oanda	http://www.oanda.com
South African Revenue Service	https://tools.sars.gov.za/rex/Rates/MultipleDefault.aspx